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NEWSLETTER 

School Road, Sunninghill, Ascot, Berkshire, SL5 7AD 

Tel 01344 622962   Fax 01344 873763 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear Parents, Carers, 

The whole school community should feel immensely proud of the support,               

encouragement and resilience demonstrated during this challenging start to the 

school year. 

A half term break is well deserved by all, especially the children. We are immensely 

proud of how they have adjusted to the necessary restrictions in school and their  

ability to overcome any issues and find possibilities. A perfect example is young 

children, without the usual access to a range of playtime equipment, using the  

playground markings to invent ‘new games’.  

Being outside at playtime with the children, hearing their laughter, listening to their 

stories is so uplifting provides a real lesson in happiness and is the perfect antidote to 

all the current issues, beyond our school gates. 

 

The Scarecrow Trail 

A huge thank you to the PTA and Tina Wizard for organising such a fun        

fundraising event for the school. This tremendous effort has allowed us to welcome 

Scott back to St Michael’s, to choreograph our ‘Strictly Christmas Show’, during the 

first week of December. Staff are as excited as the children; we are digging out our 

dancing shoes and hoping to lift the glitter ball and scoop the winner’s prize. 

 

On behalf of all the staff and governors, I would like to wish you all a restful half 

term. 

Warmest regards, 

Headteacher 
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AWARDS 
 

The following children were awarded a  

certificate for being “RESOURCEFUL” 

Year 6  Whole Class 

Year 5  Connie & Theo 

Year 4   Elizabeth & Caitlin 

Year 3   Whole Class 

Year 2  Whole Class 

Year 1  Whole Class 

Reception  Isla & Ronnie 

   

 

Housepoints 

 GREEN House 
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MEET OUR PUMPKIN EXPERTS! 

Robin class have had an amazing first half term in school, finishing their 

learning with the story of Pumpkin Soup. They have really enjoyed their   

exciting learning based on it.  They are now experts at naming the different 

parts of a pumpkin, and they have conducted lots of investigations using the 

variety of pumpkins we have in class; weighing them, ordering, measuring 

and comparing them. But their favourite activity without a doubt had to be 

scooping out the pumpkins and feeling the inside, exploring this through 

sensory play. They now cannot wait to make their own pumpkin soup! 
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The Courtyard 



Number 99  23rd October 2020 

6 
School Road, Sunninghill, Ascot, Berkshire Sl5 7AD 

Tel 01344 622962   Fax 01344 873763 

 



Number 99  23rd October 2020 

7 
School Road, Sunninghill, Ascot, Berkshire Sl5 7AD 

Tel 01344 622962   Fax 01344 873763 



Number 99  23rd October 2020 

8 
School Road, Sunninghill, Ascot, Berkshire Sl5 7AD 

Tel 01344 622962   Fax 01344 873763 

 



Number 99  23rd October 2020 

9 

Important Dates  

OCTOBER 

Friday 23rd October Scarecrow Hair Mufti Day £1 donation (Fundraiser) 

Friday 23rd October Bags for school—Textile recycling (Fundraiser) 

Friday 23rd October Term ends 

HALF TERM—Monday 26th October to Friday 30th October 2020 

Monday 26th October to Saturday 1st November— Scarecrow Trail (Fundraiser) 

Don’t forget to purchase a trail map from one of the listed village shops. 

NOVEMBER 

Monday 2nd November Children return to School 

DECEMBER 

Friday 11th December Christmas Jumper day 

Friday 18th December Term ends 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY—Monday 21st December to Friday 1st January 

JANUARY 

Monday 4th January Inset Day 

Tuesday 5th January Children return to School 

FEBRUARY 

Friday 12th February Inset Day 

HALF TERM —Monday  15th February to  Friday 19th February 

Monday 22 February Inset Day 

Tuesday 23rd February Children return to school 

Added or updated this week 
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Important Dates continued 

APRIL 

Thursday 1st April Term ends 

SPRING HOLIDAY—Friday 2nd April to Friday 16th April 

Monday 19th April Children return to school 

MAY 

Monday 3rd May Bank Holiday 

Friday 28th May Term ends 

MAY HOLIDAY— Monday 31st May to Friday 4th June 

JUNE 

Monday 7th June Children return to school 

JULY 

Friday 23rd July Term Ends for children 

Added or updated this week 


